Kettering Cycling Club

Kettering Cycling Club
is proud to present,
for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations,

The Mark Bell Memorrial

Time Trial
On
Sunday 3rd March 2019 10.00am
Course NC1A - 20 miles

20 Miles — Islip/Brigstock/Stanion/Geddington/Weekly/Warkton/Slipton/Islip

START On A6116(Lowick Bypass) in line with drain cover at north end of lay-by, just after junction
with road into Lowick. Proceed on the A6116 northwards towards Stanion on the A6116 to the
Roundabout with A43 where

TURN LEFT(M) taking first exit and proceed towards Geddington, straight on through the village on
A43, to Roundabout (M) taking first exit proceeding through Weekly village to

TURN LEFT(M) onto unclassified road to Warkton village (Care on narrow bridge) Proceed through
Warkton to Grafton Underwood crossroads (M), straight on to Slipton village, and at the bottom of the
hill keep right (M)(Care) and proceed to junction with old A604 where

TURN LEFT(M) proceed towards Thrapston roundabout with A6116, where

TURN LEFT(M) Taking first exit onto A6116. Proceed North to

TURN LEFT(M) Into old road into Lowick village (short of lay-by starting point), to

FINISH In line with north end of brick bridge on right hand side, just before large opening into field.

HQ:- Islip Village Hall, The High Street, Islip, Northamptonshire NN14 3JS
Parking at HQ only. Parking at start and finish only by race officials.

To Start:-From HQ proceed Northwards along High Street, after approx 100 metres turn left into
Lowick Road and proceed to A6116. Turn right onto A6116 (take care) and proceed to start (approx %2
mile). Please allow approx 10 mins to start.

Timekeepers:- Richard Daniells & Michael Church



Event Organiser:- Martin Keable
8 Merefields, Irthlingborough, Northants, NN9 5TF
Tel: 07535606098 E mail: martinkeablett@btinternet.com

Mark Bell was a member of the Kettering Amateur C.C. and an up and coming racing man. He died
tragically whilst competing in a time-trial in 1994. The impressive Mark Bell Memorial Trophy was
presented by his family.

The Mark Bell Memorial Trophy goes to :- “The fastest rider living in Northamptonshire” and receives
the trophy and a complimentary ticket to the Club Dinner to collect the award

The Brian Charouneau Trophy goes to :- “The fastest rider from a Northamptonshire Club”, and
receives the trophy and a complimentary ticket to the Club Dinner to collect the award.

Previous Winners

Mark Bell Memorial Time Trial 2017 — Graham Knight 44:26
Mark Bell Memorial Trophy 2017 —Andy Jackson 44:30
Brian Charouneau Cup 2017 — Rob Barker 48:49

Event Record

n/a

Prizes

Fastest Overall 1st £30 2nd £20 3rd £15
Fastest team of 3 £10 per rider.

Safety Instructions
All issues affecting competitors as identified by the risk assessment

Safety Advice

In the interest of your own safety Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters advise you to wear a
Hard Shell Helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with regulation
15, this is compulsory for under 18’s.

It is recommended that a working rear light either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a
position visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.
Any rider performing a ‘U’ turn within sight of the start or finish may be disqualified.

Please sign in at HQ where number can be collected.
Return Race Number to HQ NOT start or finish.

Please remember to sign in and sign out when collecting and returning your number. Failure to sign out
will result in a DSQ disqualification under CTT rules.



Number

O o0 NOOOTAWN-=-

B W WWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRPRPRPRERPRRERERPRR
CLVLOINOOUDBWNRPRPOUOVOOMIYIOODWNDEDWUNPLPODWOVOONOODTUOUDWNLERO

Name

Martin
Jack
Steve
Trevor
Colin
Antony
Sarah
Michael
Maria
Darren
Danny
Paul
Trystan
Bethany
Fabos
David
Linda
Graeme
Jon
David
Nick
Neil
Michael
Jonathan
George
Martin
Pete
Adrian
John
Joe
Simon
Alex
Paul
Andrew
Gavin

Keable
Gibbs
Coombs
Parrish
Sturgess
Brown
Ashcroft
Carter
Gent
Cope
Metherell
Beattie
Barnett
Spencer
Young
Fellows
Hubbard
Hall
Thorne
Bucknall
Hickman
Barford
Cope
Durnin
Fox
Atkinson
Trotman
Read
Osborne
Perkins
Fitzhugh
Pritchard
Ashdown
Carter
Hinxman

Club

Kettering CC

VeloElite RC
Rockingham Forest Whs
A5 Rangers CC
Kuota-GSG

Kettering CC

Northants Tri Club
Rockingham Forest Whs
Kettering CC
Kettering CC

VelokElite RC
Rockingham Forest Whs
45RC

Kettering CC

VelokElite RC

Solihull CC

Welland Valley CC
Rockingham Forest Whs
Kettering CC

Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club
Team Salesengine.co.uk
45RC

Kettering CC

Welland Valley CC

Team Bottrill
Peterborough CC

Tove Valley Cycling Club
Welland Valley CC
Kettering CC

University of Derby Cycling Club
45RC
University of Nottingham C C
Kettering CC
Rockingham Forest Whs
DRAG2ZERO

Start Time

10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40



