



Kettering Cycling Club is proud to present, for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations,

The Mark Bell Memorial Time Trial

On Sunday 3rd March 2019 10.00am Course NC1A – 20 miles

20 Miles – Islip/Brigstock/Stanion/Geddington/Weekly/Warkton/Slipton/Islip

START On A6116(Lowick Bypass) in line with drain cover at north end of lay-by, just after junction with road into Lowick. Proceed on the A6116 northwards towards Stanion on the A6116 to the Roundabout with A43 where

TURN LEFT(M) taking first exit and proceed towards Geddington, straight on through the village on A43, to Roundabout (M) taking first exit proceeding through Weekly village to

TURN LEFT(M) onto unclassified road to Warkton village (Care on narrow bridge) Proceed through Warkton to Grafton Underwood crossroads (M), straight on to Slipton village, and at the bottom of the hill keep right (M)(Care) and proceed to junction with old A604 where

TURN LEFT(M) proceed towards Thrapston roundabout with A6116, where

TURN LEFT(M) Taking first exit onto A6116. Proceed North to

TURN LEFT(M) Into old road into Lowick village (short of lay-by starting point), to

FINISH In line with north end of brick bridge on right hand side, just before large opening into field.

HQ:- Islip Village Hall, The High Street, Islip, Northamptonshire NN14 3JS Parking at HQ only. Parking at start and finish only by race officials.

To Start:-From HQ proceed Northwards along High Street, after approx 100 metres turn left into Lowick Road and proceed to A6116. Turn right onto A6116 (take care) and proceed to start (approx ½ mile). Please allow approx 10 mins to start.

Timekeepers: - Richard Daniells & Michael Church

Event Organiser: - Martin Keable

8 Merefields, Irthlingborough, Northants, NN9 5TF

Tel: 07535606098 E mail: martinkeablett@btinternet.com

Mark Bell was a member of the Kettering Amateur C.C. and an up and coming racing man. He died tragically whilst competing in a time-trial in 1994. The impressive Mark Bell Memorial Trophy was presented by his family.

The Mark Bell Memorial Trophy goes to :- "The fastest rider living in Northamptonshire" and receives the trophy and a complimentary ticket to the Club Dinner to collect the award The Brian Charouneau Trophy goes to :- "The fastest rider from a Northamptonshire Club", and receives the trophy and a complimentary ticket to the Club Dinner to collect the award.

Previous Winners

Mark Bell Memorial Time Trial 2017 – Graham Knight 44:26 Mark Bell Memorial Trophy 2017 – Andy Jackson 44:30 Brian Charouneau Cup 2017 – Rob Barker 48:49

Event Record

n/a

Prizes

Fastest Overall 1st £30 2nd £20 3rd £15 Fastest team of 3 £10 per rider.

Safety Instructions

All issues affecting competitors as identified by the risk assessment

Safety Advice

In the interest of your own safety Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters advise you to wear a Hard Shell Helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with regulation 15, this is compulsory for under 18's.

It is recommended that a working rear light either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use. Any rider performing a 'U' turn within sight of the start or finish may be disqualified.

Please sign in at HQ where number can be collected.

Return Race Number to HO NOT start or finish.

Please remember to sign in and sign out when collecting and returning your number. Failure to sign out will result in a DSQ disqualification under CTT rules.

Number	Name		Club	Start Time
1				
2				
3				
4				
5			K III	40.05
6	Martin	Keable	Kettering CC	10:06
7	Jack	Gibbs	VeloElite RC	10:07
8	Steve	Coombs	Rockingham Forest Whs	10:08
9	Trevor	Parrish	A5 Rangers CC	10:09
10	Colin	Sturgess	Kuota-GSG	10:10
11	Antony	Brown	Kettering CC	10:11
12	Sarah	Ashcroft	Northants Tri Club	10:12
13	Michael	Carter	Rockingham Forest Whs	10:13
14	Maria	Gent	Kettering CC	10:14
15	Darren	Cope	Kettering CC	10:15
16	Danny	Metherell	VeloElite RC	10:16
17	Paul	Beattie	Rockingham Forest Whs	10:17
18	Trystan	Barnett	45 RC	10:18
19	Bethany	Spencer	Kettering CC	10:19
20	Fabos	Young	VeloElite RC	10:20
21	David	Fellows	Solihull CC	10:21
22	Linda	Hubbard	Welland Valley CC	10:22
23	Graeme	Hall	Rockingham Forest Whs	10:23
24	Jon	Thorne	Kettering CC	10:24
25	David	Bucknall	Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club	10:25
26	Nick	Hickman	Team Salesengine.co.uk	10:26
27	Neil	Barford	45 RC	10:27
28	Michael	Cope	Kettering CC	10:28
29	Jonathan	Durnin	Welland Valley CC	10:29
30	George	Fox	Team Bottrill	10:30
31	Martin	Atkinson	Peterborough CC	10:31
32	Pete	Trotman	Tove Valley Cycling Club	10:32
33	Adrian	Read	Welland Valley CC	10:33
34	John	Osborne	Kettering CC	10:34
35	Joe	Perkins	University of Derby Cycling Club	10:35
36	Simon	Fitzhugh	45 RC	10:36
37	Alex	Pritchard	University of Nottingham C C	10:37
38	Paul	Ashdown	Kettering CC	10:38
39	Andrew	Carter	Rockingham Forest Whs	10:39
40	Gavin	Hinxman	DRAG2ZERO	10:40